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Workbench with 3 drawers and 2 swing doors, Worktop length: 2000 mm
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Order data

Order number 929560 2000
GTIN 4062406130053
[tem class 92W
Description

Version:

- Worktop 40 mm thick, non-warping beech marine ply, finished with clear UV varnish.
- Frame - welded sheet metal.

- Drawers of sheet metal with low-friction rollers of Delrin.

- Sheet metal doors with plastic grips, opening angle 180° and self-closing hinges.
- Central cylinder lock with 2 keys.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height (centre): 180; 180; 180

Door height (left) mm: 540

Door height (right): 540

Optional extras:

For suitable storage shelves see No. 929580.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, fronts RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated.

Note:

Other colours available for fronts: RAL 7035 light grey, RAL 5005 signal blue. No special paint
finishes available.

Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood): 900 kg

Height: 850 mm

Worktop length: 2000 mm

Worktop depth: 700 mm

Worktop thickness: 40 mm

Support cabinet width: 1775 mm

Support cabinet depth: 630 mm
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Technical description

Door height (right)
Support cabinet width
Height

Worktop length
Number of drawers
Door height (left)
Worktop thickness
Weight

Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed
load (on wood)

Support cabinet depth

Material of worktop

Worktop depth

Surface worktop

Workbench can be locked centrally

Drawer usable width
Workbench for installation in a row

Drawer usable depth

Material thickness

Workbench height

Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity

Insert thickness

Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)
Door opening angle

Height adjustment

Cylinder lock

Colour selection

Type of product

540 mm
1775 mm
850 mm
2000 mm
3
540 mm
40 mm

117 kg
900 kg

630 mm
Beech marine ply
700 mm
clear varnished
yes
490 mm

no - the worktop
projection is too large

520 mm
1.5 mm
850 mm
100 kg
40 mm
90 %
180 degrees
20 mm

modular barrel

RAL 7035, RAL 7016, RAL 5005

Complete workbench
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Accessories

Barrel sleeve 225-010-9 without lock barrel 914202
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