

Workbench with 3 drawers and 2 swing doors, Worktop length: 2000 mm



Order data

Order number	929560 2000
GTIN	4062406130053
Item class	92W

Description

Version:

- · Worktop 40 mm thick, non-warping beech marine ply, finished with clear UV varnish.
- · Frame welded sheet metal.
- · Drawers of sheet metal with low-friction rollers of Delrin.
- · Sheet metal doors with plastic grips, opening angle 180° and self-closing hinges.
- · Central cylinder lock with 2 keys.

Fitted with:

Drawer front height (centre): 180; 180; 180

Door height (left) mm: 540 Door height (right): 540

Optional extras:

For suitable storage shelves see No. 929580.

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, fronts RAL 7016 anthracite **powder-coated.**

Note:

Other colours available for fronts: RAL 7035 light grey, RAL 5005 signal blue. No special paint finishes available.

Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood): 900 kg

Height: 850 mm

Worktop length: 2000 mm Worktop depth: 700 mm Worktop thickness: 40 mm Support cabinet width: 1775 mm Support cabinet depth: 630 mm

Technical description

Door height (right)	540 mm
Support cabinet width	1775 mm
Height	850 mm
Worktop length	2000 mm
Number of drawers	3
Door height (left)	540 mm
Worktop thickness	40 mm
Weight	117 kg
Workbench/desk load capacity - maximum distributed load (on wood)	900 kg
Support cabinet depth	630 mm
Material of worktop	Beech marine ply
Worktop depth	700 mm
Surface worktop	clear varnished
Workbench can be locked centrally	yes
Drawer usable width	490 mm
Workbench for installation in a row	no – the worktop projection is too large
Drawer usable depth	520 mm
Material thickness	1.5 mm
Workbench height	850 mm
Drawer/pull-out shelf load capacity	100 kg
Insert thickness	40 mm
Drawer runner extension (partial/full extension)	90 %
Door opening angle	180 degrees
Height adjustment	20 mm
Cylinder lock	modular barrel
Colour selection	RAL 7035, RAL 7016, RAL 5005
Type of product	Complete workbench



Accessories

Barrel sleeve 225-010-9 without lock barrel

914202